Non-Posted Bridge Restrictions

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE, P.O. BOX 317546
NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546
Office e-mail: DOT.OSOWPermits@ct.gov

Connecticut DOT
Web Page
https://portal.ct.gov/DOT

CVISN
On-line Permits
https://cvoportal.ct.gov/

(860) 594-2880
Fax (860) 594-2949

ROUTE TOWN BRIDGE NO. FEEATURE CROSSED MAXIMUM LOAD
Weight is only allowed if
vehicle(s) has noted number
of axles. If less axles, then
Maximum Load is less.

1 Milford 00327 Housatonic River 160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
(Washington—Devon Bridge)

1 New Haven 00334 Metro-North RR Legal Weight
(Water Street Bridge)

1EB New London 02572 [-95 Ramp, SR 641 SB 180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

1 Groton 03329 Route 349 180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

2 Hartford 00371A [-91, Conrail, CT River 180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
(Founders Bridge)

2WB Marlborough 03374 West Street 140,000 Ibs. on 7 axles

2A Montville 03424 Route 32 160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles

7 Cornwall 00560 Housatonic River 120,000 Ibs. on 6 axles

7 SB Norwalk 03565 Connecticut Avenue 180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

7 NB Norwalk 03567A Maple Street 180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

7 SB Norwalk 03567B Maple Street 180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

7 SB Norwalk 03572 Norwalk River 180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

8 Trumbull 03776 Route 8 180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

(Ramp from Route 127 to Route 8 North)

8 SB Shelton 02720 Armstrong Road 180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
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8 NB

8 SB

8 NB

8 SB

8 NB

9 NB

9SB

9SB

9SB

9 NB

9SB

9 NB

9SB

9 NB

9SB

9 NB

9SB

12

12

14

14A

19

25 NB

25 SB

Shelton

Waterbury
Waterbury
Harwinton

Harwinton

Old Saybrook

Old Saybrook

Deep River
Deep River
Haddam
Haddam
Haddam
Haddam
Haddam
Haddam
New Britain
New Britain
Thompson
Lisbon
Canterbury
Sterling
Stafford
Trumbull

Trumbull

02734

03178

03190A

01733

01734

03335

03334

03445

03448

03378

03383

03379

03384

03380

03381

03510

03511

02128

00663

00684

00690

00872

04369

04370

Armstrong Road
Metro North Railroad
Route 8, Riverside Street
Bogue Road

Bogue Road

Floral Park Road
Floral Park Road
Route 80

West Bridge Street
Filley Road

Filley Road

Beaver Meadow Road
Beaver Meadow Road
Hubbard Road
Hubbard Road

South Street

South Street

Sunset Hill Brook
Shetucket River
Quinnebaug River
Moosup River

Furnace Brook

Pequonnock River, Manor Rd.

Pequonnock River, Manor Rd.
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160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles

160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
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32
(Ramp 2)

32
32
33

34

40 NB
40 SB
40 NB
47
49

66

66
71
82

82

83

84 WB
84 EB
84 WB
84 WB

84 EB

New London

Franklin
Windham
Westport

Monroe

North Haven
North Haven
North Haven

Woodbury

North Stonington

Middletown

Windham
Meriden
Chester

East Haddam

Manchester
Willington
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford

West Hartford

02611

00935

00936

02261

01843

03827

03408

03409

01000

01011

00524

00489

01081

01682

01138

03582

04283

03160A

03160B

01766

01744

1-95 & SR 623

New England Central RR
Obwebetuck Brook
Stony Brook

Housatonic River
(Stevenson Dam Bridge)

Hartford Turnpike

Conrail & Quinnipiac River
Conrail & Quinnipiac River
Weekeepeemee River
Shunock River

Connecticut River

180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
Legal Weight
140,000 Ibs. on 7 axles

POSTED at 15 Tons

180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
Legal Weight
Legal Weight

Legal Weight

(Portland—Middletown Bridge)

(Arrigoni Bridge)
Central Vermont Railroad
Sodom Brook
Route 9

Connecticut River

Legal Weight
Legal Weight
140,000 Ibs. on 7 axles

Legal Weight

(East Haddam Swing Bridge)

[-384

Willimantic River
AMTRAK & City Streets
AMTRAK & City Streets
City Streets & AMTRAK

Berkshire Road
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180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
140,000 Ibs. on 7 axles
140,000 Ibs. on 7 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
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84 EB

84 WB

91 NB

91 NB

91 SB

91 SB

95

95

95

95

95 NB

95 SB

95 NB

108

124

127

130

130

133

Waterbury
Waterbury
New Haven
Hartford
Hartford
Windsor

Greenwich

Norwalk

Westport

Bridgeport

New London

New London

Groton

Shelton
New Canaan
Trumbull
Bridgeport
Bridgeport

Brookfield

03191A

03191B

03021

01469A

01469B

01266A

00001

00059

00064

00110A

03819

02514A

01778

01306

00917

03775

02475

03637

01343

Waterbury Viaduct

Route 8 & Naugatuck River

US 5, AMTRAK, Ferry St.

Dutch Point Viaduct
Dutch Point Viaduct
Farmington River

Byram River
(Byram River Bridge)

Norwalk River

(Yankee Doodle Bridge)

Saugatuck River

(Saugatuck River Bridge)

Broad Street

Thames River
(Gold Star Bridge)

Thames River
(Gold Star Bridge)

Groton Reservoir

(Groton Reservoir Bridge)

Farmill River
Rippowam River
Route 8
Pequonnock River
Yellow Mill Channel

Housatonic River
(Southville Bridge)
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140,000 Ibs. on 7 axles
160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
Legal Weight
Legal Weight
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles

160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles

180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

Legal Weight

Legal Weight

180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
Legal Weight
Legal Weight

Legal Weight
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136

140

150

156

169

177

177

179

181

184

188

190

191

195

198

202

202

202

202

203

219

Norwalk

Ellington
Wallingford

East Lyme

Norwich
Farmington
Plainville
Canton
Barkhamsted
Groton
Middlebury
Stafford

East Windsor
Mansfield
Eastford
New Milford
Litchfield
Torrington
Torrington
Windham

New Hartford

02295

01362

01379

06026

01415

05859

01486

01494

01496

01290

01507

01519

01524

02559

02824

00901

00908

00909

00612

01541

01561

Norwalk River

(Stanley Straffolino Bridge)
(Washington Street Bridge)
(South Norwalk Bridge)

(Bascule Bridge)
Broad Brook
Wharton Brook

Niantic River
(Niantic River Bridge)

Shetucket River
Scott Swamp Brook
Boston & Maine RR

Cherry Brook

W.Branch Farmington River

Great Brook

Long Swamp Brook
Edson Brook
Scantic River

US Route 6

Still River
Housatonic River
Bantam River

Gulf Stream

W. Branch Naugatuck River

Shetucket River

E.Branch Farmington River
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Legal Weight

180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
Legal Weight

Legal Weight

Legal Weight
180,000 Ibs on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

Legal Weight

Legal Weight

Legal Weight
140,000 Ibs. on 7 axles

Legal Weight
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

Legal Weight
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

Legal Weight
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309

349

395 NB

395 SB

437

502

620

664

668

707

714

717

729

729

807

Simsbury
Groton

Thompson

Thompson
New London
Manchester
Union
Plainfield
Canterbury
Hamden
Shelton
North Haven
North Haven
North Haven

Thomaston

816 (Glen Rd) Newtown

Powder Mill Rd. Canton

Forbes St.

Ferry St.

Hartford

New Haven

06192

03332

03479

03480

05876

03574

01861

01647

01649

06150

06215

01660

05723

05752

00466

00507

04490

06530

03998

Stratton Brook
Poguonnock Road

Wilsonville Road

Wilsonville Road
Eighth Street
[-384

Mashapaug Pond

Snake Meadow Brook

Quinebaug River
Lake Whitney
Farm Mill River
Mill River
AMTRAK Railroad
Quinnipiac River
Northfield Brook
Housatonic River
Nepaug River
Porter Brook

AMTRAK Railroad
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180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles

160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles

160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
140,000 Ibs on 7 axles

Legal Weight

Legal Weight
180,000 Ibs on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles
160,000 Ibs. on 8 axles
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

Legal Weight

Legal Weight
180,000 Ibs. on 9 axles

Legal Weight
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